
 
 
 
 
January 16, 2026 
 
Ms. Aisha Collier 
Clerk of Council 
1300 Perdido St., Room 1E09 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
Via email only: 
clerkofcouncil@nola.gov 
 
RE: Sec. 70-822(g), lines 48-53 – Reports Due to City Council 
 NOAB End of Quarter Report – Musician Pay Activity 
 
 
Dear Ms. Collier, 
 
Please find attached the New Orleans Aviation Board’s End of Quarter Report – 
Musician Pay Activity for the quarter beginning on the ordinance’s effective date 
of 10/1/2025 and ending on 12/31/2025. 
 
Should you need any additional information, please let us know. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Erin Burns 
Deputy Director of Aviation for 
Customer Experience, Marketing & Communications 
erinb@flymsy.com 
 
Enclosure: NOAB End of Quarter Report – Musician Pay Activity 
 
cc:  Justyn Hawkins, New Orleans City Council Chief of Staff, jahawkins@nola.gov 
       Norman White, NOAB normanw@flymsy.com  
       Carmen Robinson, NOAB carmenr@flymsy.com 
       Michele Allen-Hart, NOAB mallen-hart@flymsy.com 
       Renata Robertson, NOAB renatar@flymsy.com 
       Liz Brusseau, Deputy Director Council Relations elizabeth.Brusseau@nola.gov  
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Description Date Day Start Time 
# 

Hours 
# 

Musicians Artist Fee Paid 
Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/2/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Matt 
Lemmler $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/2/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 

Sir Chantz 
Powell $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/3/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 Gladney $1,600.00  

Hispanic 
Heritage 10/3/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 9 

La Tran K 
Band $2,250.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/5/2025 Sunday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 Gladney $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/6/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 3 

James 
Martin Big 
Easy Band $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/6/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Kenny Kerth $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/9/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 3 

James 
Martin Big 
Easy Band $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/9/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 

Sir Chantz 
Powell $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/10/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 

Matt 
Lemmler $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/10/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Tangiers 
Combo $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/12/2025 Sunday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 Gladney $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/13/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Kenny Kerth $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/13/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Tangiers 
Combo $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/16/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/16/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  
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Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/17/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/19/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/19/2025 Sunday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/20/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/23/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/24/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/26/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/27/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/30/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Thriller 
Flash Mob 10/30/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
2:00 PM 1 1 

Kynt Bryant 
Thriller 
Flashmob $500.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 10/31/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/2/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/3/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/4/2025 Tuesday 

10:00 AM to 
11:00 AM 2 4 Gladney $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/6/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/7/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  
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Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/9/2025 Sunday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/10/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/13/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/13/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/16/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/17/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/17/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/20/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Allegient 
Airlines 
Event 11/21/2025 Friday 

12:30 PM to 
1:30 PM 1 5 

All For One 
Brass Band $1,000.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/23/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/24/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/24/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/27/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/28/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 11/30/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/1/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  
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Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/1/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/4/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/5/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/7/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/8/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/8/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/11/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/12/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Holiday Gift 
Giveaway 12/12/2025 Friday 

12:00 PM to 
2:00 PM 2 5 

MSY Brass 
Band $2,000.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/14/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/15/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/15/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/18/2025 Thursday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Holiday 
Music 12/18/2025 Thursday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 5 

John Pierre 
& 
Expressions $2,500.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/19/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/19/2025 Friday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $1,200.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/21/2025 Sunday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  
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Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/21/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/22/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/22/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 3 

Tea for 
Three $400.00  

Holiday 
Music 12/23/2025 Tuesday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 5 

Soul Heirs 
Jazz Band $2,000.00  

Holiday 
Music 12/23/2025 Tuesday 

4:00 PM to 
6:00 PM 2 1 

Maxwell 
Arceneaux $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/26/2025 Friday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 4 

Brian Toval 
and The 
Vision $1,600.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/28/2025 Sunday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 1 Lilli Lewis $400.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/29/2025 Monday 

1:00 PM to 
3:00 PM 2 2 

Handmade 
Moments $800.00  

Music @ 
MSY 
Residency 12/29/2025 Monday 

5:00 PM to 
7:00 PM 2 1 

Ja'el 
Harpistry $400.00  

        
        
        

Total Paid $62,650.00 
Acts 18 

Musicians 54 
Performances  74 
Performance 

Hours 146 

 

 


